General Description
The MAX8845Z/MAX8845Y/MAX8845X/MAX8845W are
intelligent, stand-alone constant-current, constant-volt-
age (CCCV), thermally regulated linear chargers
designed for charging a single-cell lithium-ion (Li+) bat-
tery. The MAX8845Z/MAX8845Y/MAX8845X/MAX8845W
integrate a current-sense circuit, MOSFET pass element,
thermal-regulation circuitry, and eliminate the external

EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Ordering Information
PART PIN-PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
ABO
ACTIVE
STATE
MAX8845ZETC+ 12 Thin QFN-EP* ABL Active high
MAX8845YETC+ 12 Thin QFN-EP* ABM Active low
MAX8845XETC+ 12 Thin QFN-EP* ABQ Active low
MAX8845WETC+ 12 Thin QFN-EP* ABR Active low
Note: All devices are specified over the -40°C to +85°C oper-
ating temperature range.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.